
(a) whether Government are aware that the public sector pharmaceutical companies continue to suffer heavy losses;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(d) tho reasons for the losses; and

Indian Drugs and
Pharmaceuticals
Limited

Hindustam Antibiotics
Limited

Bengu1 Chemicals and Pbarmaceuticals Limited

Bengal Immunity Lim ited

Smitb Stanistreet
Pharmaceuticals Limited

2744

569

210

231

36

(c) Losses of the public sector drua companies are due to various factors such as technological problems, bilhcr cost of production from basic stale aDd the product mix predomi. nently comprising Category I & II bulk drugs and formulations witb low mark·up.

(d) RemedL.tl Steps sucb as plugging loopholes in Import Policy which iob j-
bit product jon and capacity utilisation, ensuring adequale availability of working capital, critical raw materials and attempts to upgrade technololY are boioa taken,

(ct) tbe concrete .tep. take" or porposed to be taten to improve tbo fUDctionina of these companies?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS AND INDUS-
TRY AND COMPANY AfFAIRS
(SHRI VEBRBNDRA PATIL): (a) and (b) : The year-wise losses of tbe public sector drug companies for the last three years are as under :-

1982·83

2401

+ 24
(Profit)

175

339

27

(Rs. in lakhs)

1983·34

1943

171

320

368
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Coal Based Fertilizer Plant at Korba
M.P.

543. SHRI MOOL CHAND
DAOA:

SHRI A.K. PATEL:
SHRI C. JANOA REDDV :

Will the Mini&ter of CHBMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Pertil iser Corporation of India bad deoided to sot up •
plant to mauufacture coal·based (erti. lisers at Korba in Madhya Pradeah ..
back as 29t:O and foundatioD of tho same was laid iD April, 1913;


PRAL(JUNA '%8, 1''''6 (SAX .. ) W,IIIen A,uwe" I! a .
(b) if 10, tbe latOlt position of tbe

plaat ;

(ie) when It is ,expected to resume production ;

(d) the total amount spent so far on tbe plant indicating expenditure incurred on machinery imported, build-ina, 8 tarr and office;' and

(e) whether tbe causes of delay have been investigated and responsibility fixed for causing losses '1

THE MINISTER OF CHBMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS AND INDUSTRY
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
VEERENDRA PATIL) : (a) Yes, Sir.

dl) and (c): The i mpJementation of the project was held in aboY,lnce due to resource constraints. The revival of the plaut will be considered after the production at tbe other two coal·based fertilizer plants at Talcher in Orisc;a and Ramagundam in Andhra Pradesh stabi lises.

(d) The necessary details are given as under : -

1. Machincry and equipment imported Rs. 13.44 crores

2. Building

3. Staff & Office

TOTAL

(e) : In view of rcply against (d) and (c) above, this does not arise.

Disconnection of Telephones by Telephones Department

544. SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA·
tIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the working of Telephones Department in respect of dis·
connection of telephones "'as been streamlined after reviewing the Te Ie-
arapb Rules. 1951, particularJ) Rules

,420 and 421, to avoid harassment to tho public;

(b) if Dot .. tho reasons therefor;

(e) the number of cases where tbe telepbone connections were disconnected
411:riD, 1983-84 aad 'uPlo December,
1'84 UDder General Manager. t.lepbones, New Delhi aDd the
. Dumber of cues where telephone CODllectioDS wero restored durin. tbo tame perJodj 8Q~

Rs. 0.61 crores

Rs. 4.15 crores

Rs. IS.20 crores

(d) the number of cases where the Department ",was at fault and the act·jOD taken against the delingucnt offi·
cials ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THB MINISTRY OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI RAM NIWAS MIR·
DHA) : (8) and (b): The policy on provi. sions of Indian TeJearaph Rules 195 I is kept under constant Review. Rules 420 and 421 provide for disconnectioD of a teJephone due to default of the subscriber on insolvency or breach of or fa Hure to observe and comply witb any of the rules thereunder. A Dot ice in writing of not less than 7 Days except In emergent cases given to the subscriber aed any representation made by him in reply to the same is considered by the Telegraph authority before any action 'js taken to disconnect the telephone. Provision of arbitration el80 exists in case or any dIspute. Thero are tberefore adequate safeguards Baainat any harrassment to the subscriber •

•
(c) The number of telepbones

d ilOOQPoct. UDdor misUio daria,

